39
22
33
44
55
66
77
88

1133
1122
Hazlux 3 Standard Housing Catalogue Numbering System
Standard
Housing
17 = 175 Watts
20 = 200 Watts
25 = 250 Watts (MH Only)
Class I — Zone 2, Groups IIC, IIB, IIA,
Exn R II T3 (Restricted Breathing†)
— Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D
Class II — Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F and G
Class III
•UL Listed (UL1598) for Marine Locations
•NEMA 4X, IP66
*Not CSA certified in hazardous locations
†With appropriate fittings installed
40
Hazlux 3, Standard Housing Accessories
OUTLET BOXES
Rigid Pendant
VP2 3/4''
VP3 1''
Cone Pendant
VA2 3/4''
VA3 1''
Flexible Pendant
VF2 3/4''
VF3 1''
Ceiling Mount
VC2 3/4''
VC3 1''
MOUNTING
STYLE
CAT.
NO.
CONDUIT
HUB SIZE
OUTLET BOXES
Wall Mount
VB2 3/4''
VB3 1''
Angle Stanchion
VS4 3/4''
VS5 1''
Straight Stanchion
VL4 3/4''
VL5 1''
Adaptor Ring
HV1 N.A.
MOUNTING
STYLE
CAT.
NO.
CONDUIT
HUB SIZE
VGT22 5-1/2” dia. Heat Resistant Globe (250W max.)
VGT22TS 5-1/2” dia. Heat Resistant Globe (250W max.) coated with Tuff®-Skin®
VRF22C2 12” dia. IES Type II Refractor, 5-1/2” thread
VRF22C5 12” dia. IES Type V Refractor, 5-1/2” thread
VR22CBDL Low Bay Refractor with Plastic Lens
CATALOGUE NO.
GLOBES OR REFRACTORS
DESCRIPTION
VGU22P Polymeric Guard for VGT22 Series Globe
VGU22 Cast Guard for VGT22 Series Globe
VGR48 Steel Wire Guard for All VRF Series 12” Refractors
CATALOGUE NO.
GUARDS
DESCRIPTION
VR22P Standard Dome, Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester
VRA22P 30° Angle Reflector, Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester
VRE22 Three Sided Exit Sign